

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5074/2026

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 05-03-2026 in CRMM No. 22183/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

MANDEEP KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.T. CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 87370/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 87377/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 14-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sweta Rani, AOR
Mr. Gursimran Singh Madaan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Mr. Ranjeet Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Sagar Maini, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rituparn Uniyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for respondent nos.2 to 10 submits that the affidavit has been filed this morning, it is not on record.
2. List this matter on 20th May, 2026.
3. Interim order granted earlier on 25.03.2026 by this Court shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)